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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Caldas. Tabla de mortalidad 1993 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,02932 0,035270 100.000 3.527 97.133 6.422.019 64,22 0,95714 a/

1 a 4 0,00129 0,016800 96.473 1.621 381.437 6.324.886 65,56 0,98948 b/

5 a 9 0,00061 0,003060 94.852 290 473.536 5.943.449 62,66 0,99682 
10 a 14 0,00066 0,003300 94.562 312 472.030 5.469.914 57,84 0,99182 
15 a 19 0,00263 0,013070 94.250 1.232 468.170 4.997.884 53,03 0,98100 
20 a 24 0,00506 0,025010 93.018 2.326 459.275 4.529.714 48,70 0,97404 
25 a 29 0,00546 0,026940 90.692 2.443 447.351 4.070.439 44,88 0,97310 
30 a 34 0,00545 0,026860 88.248 2.370 435.317 3.623.089 41,06 0,97174 
35 a 39 0,00603 0,029700 85.878 2.551 423.014 3.187.772 37,12 0,96845 
40 a 44 0,00680 0,033450 83.328 2.787 409.669 2.764.758 33,18 0,96950 
45 a 49 0,00557 0,027450 80.540 2.211 397.174 2.355.088 29,24 0,96156 
50 a 54 0,01020 0,049740 78.329 3.896 381.907 1.957.914 25,00 0,94107 
55 a 59 0,01421 0,068600 74.433 5.106 359.401 1.576.007 21,17 0,91711 
60 a 64 0,02068 0,098230 69.327 6.810 329.611 1.216.606 17,55 0,87101 
65 a 69 0,03561 0,163110 62.517 10.197 287.093 886.995 14,19 0,80147 
70 a 74 0,05110 0,240850 52.320 12.601 230.097 599.902 11,47 0,72729 
75 a 79 0,07557 0,314670 39.719 12.498 167.348 369.806 9,31 0,54747 c/

80 y + 0,13445 1,000000 27.220 27.220 202.458 202.458 7,44  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1872 4K1 = 1,2511  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,02343 0,02734 100.000 2.734 97.860 7.272.882 72,73 0,96604 a/

1 a 4 0,00121 0,01530 97.266 1.488 385.161 7.175.022 73,77 0,99044 b/

5 a 9 0,00040 0,00202 95.778 193 478.405 6.789.861 70,89 0,99814 
10 a 14 0,00034 0,00170 95.584 162 477.516 6.311.456 66,03 0,99746 
15 a 19 0,00068 0,00338 95.422 323 476.303 5.833.940 61,14 0,99592 
20 a 24 0,00096 0,00478 95.099 455 474.360 5.357.637 56,34 0,99536 
25 a 29 0,00090 0,00449 94.645 425 472.161 4.883.277 51,60 0,99491 
30 a 34 0,00114 0,00570 94.220 537 469.756 4.411.115 46,82 0,99368 
35 a 39 0,00139 0,00695 93.683 651 466.786 3.941.359 42,07 0,98967 
40 a 44 0,00277 0,01373 93.032 1.277 461.965 3.474.573 37,35 0,98397 
45 a 49 0,00371 0,01837 91.754 1.686 454.558 3.012.608 32,83 0,97516 
50 a 54 0,00639 0,03144 90.069 2.832 443.265 2.558.050 28,40 0,96058 
55 a 59 0,00976 0,04765 87.237 4.157 425.793 2.114.786 24,24 0,94038 
60 a 64 0,01499 0,07219 83.080 5.998 400.407 1.688.992 20,33 0,90549 
65 a 69 0,02524 0,11857 77.083 9.140 362.564 1.288.585 16,72 0,85247 
70 a 74 0,03978 0,18038 67.943 12.256 309.076 926.021 13,63 0,78019 
75 a 79 0,06237 0,26792 55.687 14.920 241.138 616.945 11,08 0,60914 c/

80 y + 0,10848 1,00000 40.768 40.768 375.808 375.808 9,22  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2174 4K1 = 1,3771  


